502929362 08/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALINK TECHNOLOGY CORP.	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIATEK INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 1, DUSING ROAD 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSIN-CHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8249539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172390100

Email: kdrury@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84349(71987)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN M JENSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502929362 REEL: 033505 FRAME: 0533

File#: Years of retention:

The Hsinchu Science Park Bureau, Ministry of Science and Technology (MOST) Correspondence

Address: 30016 No.2, Hsin-Ann Rd., Hsinchu City Contact person: Xu Xiao Han, Section Assistant TEL: 03-5773311, ext. 2412

FAX: 03-5788032

E-mail address: susan@sipa.gov.tw

302 P2~registered mail Ralink Technology Corp. 5F,-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County

Recipient: Ralink Technology Corp.

Issue date: May 23, 2014

Issue No.: Hsinchu Commerce No. 1030015266

Level of Urgency:

Confidentiality Class & Release Condition or Confidentiality Period:

Enclosure:

Subject: Please be advised that your company's (the uniformed taxpayer ID#: 12983081) filing of a merger and disbandment registration petition with MediaTek Inc. has been approved for registration.

Description:

- I. The correspondence is made in response to your company's unnumbered application dated April 15, 2014.
 - II. Company address: 5F.-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County Managing director: Ching-Jiang HSIEH
 - III. Company uniformed taxpayer ID#: 12983081
- IV. Please apply for the business cancellation registration with the local taxation collection agency as stipulated by relevant tax law within 15 days from the case approval date.
- V. When contesting to the ruling, please bring an appeal per the Appeals Law, and as stipulated by article 14 and article 58 of said law, please compile a statement of appeal within 30 days form the following day the ruling has been delivered (based on the actual date in which the statement of appeal is received, rather than the postal forwarding date), which is to be forwarded to the bureau (at the address: No.2, Hsin-Ann Rd., Hsinchu City) to have an appeal brought with the MOST.

Original: Ralink Technology Corp.

Also notify: National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, Ministry of Finance; National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, Jhubei branch, Ministry of Finance; and the Business Division of our Bureau

DU, Qi Xiang

Acting Director-general

The case has been authorized to the unit superintendent for ruling and execution per the government hierarchy scheme.

保存年限:

科技部新竹科學工業園區管理局 書函

地址:30016新竹市新安路2號

聯絡人:徐小涵 科員 電話:03-5773311 分機 2412

傳真: 03-5788032

電子信箱: susan@sipa. gov. tw

302 P2-掛號

雷凌科技股份有限公司

新竹縣竹北市台元一街5號5樓之1

受文者:雷凌科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國 103年5月23日 發文字號: 竹商字第 1030015266 號

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件;

主旨: 貴公司 (統一編號:12983081) 申請與聯發科技股份有限公

司合併解散登記乙案,准予登記,請 查照。

說明:

一、復 貴公司103年4月15日未列文號申請書。

二、公司所在地:新竹縣竹北市台元一街5號5樓之1

負責人:謝清江

公司統一編號:12983081

三、請於本案核准日之日起15日內依相關稅法規定向所在地稅捐 稽徵機關申辦營業註銷登記。

四、如不服本處分者請依訴願法提起訴願,爰依該法第14條及第 58條規定,自本處分書送達之次日起30日內(以實際收受訴 願書之日期為準,而非投郵日),繕具訴願書,送由本局

(地址:新竹市新安路2號)向科技部提起訴願。

正本: 雷凌科技股份有限公司

副本:財政部北區國稅局、財政部北區國稅局竹北分局、本局工商組

按關單位主管決行